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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B !

Date: 7/15/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)TO:

SUBJECT<MURKIN

CHICAGO (44-1114)

Re Chicago teletype to Director dated 7/15/68, air 
mail copies to Memphis and St. Louis re let mailed from R.G. 
SNEYD to sister, St. Louis, Missouri.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and offices designated 
are copies of the original letter as set out in referenced teletype
Included in this enclosure is the part of the letter 
leted by the Chicago ’’Daily News” when publishing.

that was de-

A copy of this letter was furnished by DON 
(protect) Chicago ’’Daily News”. He advised that the

BARLETT
crossed

out section of the letter reads as set out on the third page 
of enclosure. He also advised that JOHN RAY claimed that he 
did not understand this part of the letter.

compare handwriting of en 
of the subject.

2
2

- Bureau (Enc. 1)
- Memphis (Enc. 1) (44-1987)
- St. Louis (Enc. 1)(44-775)
- Chicago

KGC/ejh 
(8)

The Bureau may desire to 
closure with the known handwriting

pV

Sent Per
pecial Agent in Charge
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Re:

Laboratory Work Sheet ---- \—----------------- -----

HUW! V
CR
UOt Delphi# (Ur-1987)

File *
Lab. #

ZAB HIS

ltb*38&Sl
I>~6&WO53 JK

Examination requested by:

Examination requested:

Result of Examination:

£AC> Chicago (hWJlb)

Docment

AIrteX 7/15/68
Date received:

7/17/68
Examination by:

Mortimer

Specimens submitted for examination

Qc3?l Photocopy of two-page handwritten letter on prison stationaxy 
beginning "Dear Jota I will just write****" and signed •’Lord 
R* 0* Saeyd"
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' In replying to this letter, please on tin r

NumberZJ^5.Z^^ NameSN. £ X/>.......

H. M. PRISON, 
HEATHFIELO ^OAD. 

WANDSWORTH. 
LONDON. 5 W

No 243
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Don’t discugg any part of this case with anyone until I 

get back especially the libel part. I think pity will hare a good 

thing. If you gee fu mancha or the tongue tell then am 0. K. Take It 

eagy.
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- -^ LABORATORY __—ft

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To= FBI. Memphis (44-1987) D°": July 23, 1968 1Z), .
fbi rue no. 44-38861 - VW

”•= MURKIN ‘ Lob. NO. D-680719053 JK
CM

Specimens received 7/17/68, from FBI, Chicago

Qc391 Photocopy of two-page handwritten letter on prison 
stationery beginning 'Dear John I will Just write*.*" 
and signed "Lord R* G* Sneyd"

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the questioned writing 
appearing on Qc391 was prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, 
FBI P40S942G*

Specimen Qc391 has been retained*

JHMiAWv (11)
Tolson _ ________
DeLoach ________
Mohr____________
Bishop _________
Casper_________
Callahan ________  
Conrad__________ 
Felt____________  
Gale ___________
Rosen __________
Sullivan_________
Tavel __________
Trotter______ - —
Tele. Room 
Holmes_________
Gandy _______ >■' MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT
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Laboratory .Transmittal Form
7-72

1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Conrad
1 - Mr. Mortimer
1 - Lab File

xJK_ LABORATORY —ft----

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

Rec-m//-^^/-
July 23, 1968

MURKIN 
CR 
00: Memphis

Examination requested by:
Chicago

Reference:
Airtel 7/15/68

Examination requested:
Document

Remarks:

Tavel . 
Trotter 
Tele. Room

st

TELETYPE UNIT

Tolson — 
DeLoach 
Mohr ___ 
Bishop — 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt ___  
Gale a_

^S^UL^

to
UI 03 

cv

\ J *

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) n ?’D£bl Ofc WlfCL

Chic&gO CM^^^D Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
Loui^ (44*77l5) ^ncl^ure

C^iZaw^ J. A'
(11)

PAGE *3
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RCMP-GRC 6881 '

RE i
OBJET. |

Hartin Lut

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV.1-4-66

PAGE

explaining to ths old man her relationship wltj LAX, he advised her to 
co-operate idU Ka police* dr ;d ^ LUV ^ co eld not supply any 
definite inform^ion in this case*

5*
Jaap in true

In relation to the mp sectioned above, marks on the 
east part ox trio uity are as f ol .lows ।

(l) .xiXWjod Avenue and ain jaton Loa , Toronto, Ontario* 
This is a p®rx-itxg lot used by apart jent buildings 
located on hixx; Kt^n Load, especially 14-/ Kln^.ston Hoacl, 
as stated* The superintendents of five apart uant 
buildings were questioned, however, nona could identify

£ or assist thia enquiry*

(2) victoria Park and headhurst Avenue, Toronto, Ontario*
, trull w.-.-p . ..^k - spare ,■ C thoKar^ily ,ct. h native 
rasuit s*

(J) J as saridra Ivd*, Toronto, Jntario*
leu rai area is a housing development with a small park 
windin/ behind the houses — park searched Kith negative 
resale#* It will be noted, fail Ldward Lit X u ii 'A**, 
.mentioned para* 31 report aubroitted 13 Juh 63, resides 
at 33 wassaii-ux'a dlvd*

(A) LosIlc street ant* C* • t* ir-A-Cks*
> ilkot Crook Fark, Louth of Danforth Avenue is a forest 
and creak aru* dearchad with negative results*

It elxsjhb be notod that the area# earned on the map other Shan
3>sin pica Street, the downtown district (Vital statistics) and the 140 
Kingston Road are termination points of the Toronto Transit Co^ai#sion* 
it is suggested that possibly this mp was marked by either the suspect 
or an aecospiles for the use of Public Transportation* There has been 
no evidence to substantiate taxa theory*

6* as noted in para* 40 of previously submitted report,
rlc -* 1ALT was choc ted on IV AHI 68* He was contact id personally by 
lyself and dp^» J* * -unlo in this utter on 10 JUL 63* trie Lt*

Vincent GALT was born j-i-19, presently alloyed as warehouse Foreman, 
JLIOw CAdh- CkAOa Li IK), Toronto, Ontario* His father, James Henry 
JAK tied 23 .. . 19 an fowled in England; his . • .
Janes) MLT new resides 14 Selwyn Ave*, Scarborough, Ontario. Ko rela-

। a are burled in Toronto* GALT does not Know either K or
KLK.iAh, nor has he had air Kalin .3 with RAX* he banks at the Toronto

Union , Clinton square and MaTKh.K KKL K., Ku», Golden ilu, 
Tor-uni;, watari ■• Ho K a . KhAr of the VIKK LR. >KL, K .,:-. Su ...a, 
air underwater diviCi ^ C -i* vt iQ lA > xd Is currently president of the underwater 
Council* JKT .uado a trij to the L »# sowtl^ ia 1963 and a second trip 
ia 1966* The second tLue he and family travelled to IslKiorada, Florida, 
wiare they stayod at the «u •-’ AlCaOH. ’.jTLL for on© weak* GaL? and family 
mda t*o brief trips to itontroai, ano in 1963 aad the second in J Ki lyuc* 
----------------------- —------—------------------------------------------------------------- —j--------------• * • j •
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237 
REV. 1-4-66

lla t-r* holmes Yen SHIM, mj l*L7 GL.Ju^C^ 729 anuas St*
eat, Toronto, nt aria, phowa number <3-63?? was contacted as a result

oi Telex Jib 1507 frost the Cc^mlesiOBer dated 10 JUN 63* J IM verified 
t .at the laundry mark, latter C circled over nu^er 24, ^e bis laundry 
war-.; however, he cu id not supply any details on who owned the clot .Ing* 
Jhen laundry is brought to his shop, he issues a tag to the customer) 
whoa the customer returns, the tags are matched and the laundry handed 
over# io luforaatioii is r^cord^e* C.^h failed to recognize tn© secund 
laundry mark, J—C33* Attache . hereto, aro copies of Ontario Provincial 
Report ;ccurrency No* 3 dated 19 Juw os, prepared by yr* J* J’^IKfh, the 
j*f* ♦ laundry and dry claawing mark expert*

12* -r. C* 3^IX^^ searched :dLs r cords concerning the second
laundry nark, ^*C$1, t> peering on a pair of xmfa shorts, and as a 
result gave the following laundries as possibles:

(1) . Jf&VJ tAJWNX
_ j 0 uc L1 . t •, T u route • 

Chucked 9 JJt 63 * hegubivo*

(2) ..^vwT
5 Xlauch St*, fort -r^. , Ont*

52 ^uven ~b* -just, hespler.

Copies of vis report and photo of the laundry mrk in question being 
forwarded direct to fort -Irie and Kitchener Detachments for the necessary 
action*

12* A registered letter was written to this Force by
Josef : wTH, 43 Clow juris Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, as follows;

w£iCMF Toronto
Att* yjrinturgent .-• .• io ay 
J K.ulllvaa Jt*
Toronto 23

Bear sir;

Immediately to the data established fj
of the assassin of R^v* artin Luth ur King hero In Toronto X 
gave a report to the ^stro Felice Department 52 station on College St* 
I did recognize the wanted man from the newspaper sketch and gave a 
laser iption if hie and the plac a seen hero in Toronto to .letro folice* 
,•1 v; X ci-iu he riot with a jo/uan*
I fcul as a citizen X have done my duty and would like to know if ny 
Information w:s in any way helpful towards the search* Alaa if there 
is any reward for information loading to the capture*

incarely yours.
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RCAP-GRC 6W1 ■

KE: .
OBJET. M

Mrtin Luther RiM

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
____________________ REV. 1-4-66

PAGE

5*

13* ^R^yfa was interviewed, however, there is suae doubt
taat he actually saw RAX or even reported the event# teiOBoTa stated that 
ha was walkLan south on Rl^abeth Street, Toronto, Ontario, daring the 
afternoon of 8 Ara 63, when he saw hay with a red-hair ad woman in the 
vicinity of the City Hall# Ao he is a caretaker next door to ^ 52 Police 
station. Collate Strict, lie says he reported sa^ eomtiw between 
12130 midnight and St00 &#m# 9 aFR 68* Thons is no record at thia 
Statical of a complaint received from tills person* k&Od Th in not known 
to be a distal casa, howver, ha ia considered to be very eccentric* He 
was notified that RAX ms not arrested as a result of information supplied 
by him* On the completion of the interview jUMbOTH was satisfied with the 
action taken#

1&* Inquiries relating to C* Alexander Mj&M, author of &
latter written. 10 J® 68 addressed to Ottawa and to a letter addressed 
to Hay ar Lindsay, how York City, and Police Chief Masais t 16 Am 62, 
signed wCjnC£rnod« Involving Joseph FjRMyxk.R, have not been consisted 
to date* A further report will be aibmltted covering these two phases 
of the Investigation*

15* Chocks were mdo at the following in an effort to
find some trace ,

(1) Air Canada flights from Toronto to Montreal during 
Kriod MX is not accounted for Ain 19*26/68# 

gativa at this point*<«All records hold at 
Accounts Depart-wit Winnipeg* If domed necessary, 
my these document s be searched*

(2) CUR RAPXDO fwm Toronto to Montreal * Mo records 
mlntaiaod*

(3) Records for newspapers. Telegram, At nr and Jobs & 
Mail choked to verify whether a At used their 
i sc kilties to ootain background information, on M^m 
ar SRIDGMO* Central Library also checked where these 
newspapers are all kept up to date * negative*

U) Bell Telcphm© Ccr^a^y contacted re Long histones Tolls 
fro^ pay phons Lo* 531*9662 located at 1377 Bendas St* 
best, the phone used by RAI. Negative, records destroyed 
after ..ma aonth* All long distance calls made from phone 
at beta 962 Dundas St* Mst and 101 Ovington St* cheeked 
negative re RAT.

( 5) ik>tar Vehicle branch contact-id concerning duplicate 
driver’s or operator*$-licence issued wider name in 
^estian - negative*

(6) iegist«r.sd Pawn brokers checked under nase RAX and all 
aliases - negative*

Ca^ A* / ft&hL^i*!^ A* 00*, 202 Mii..ren bt*, •;©st*
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* ^CMP- GgC 6881 • *

OBJET. M

Martin Luther KiSG

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV. 1 -4-66

PAGE

(b) Jaaas Me?A, 13y Church St*

(c) Sf^HdKT, 115 Church St.

(d) H* H CO* LW», 145 Church St*

U) A* FO:>KLIh & CD., 202 Queen St* west

16* All efforts to trace the. movements of HAY from
APR 8 * MAT 6, when ha ms known to be in the Toronto area, have not 
been successful* Investigation has failed to disclose any employment 
for a Al nor have the numerous hotel and beverage rooms employ ass, who 
have bow contacted, identified him as having visited their establish* 
meats. It is possible, however, that RAI could lose himself in cho low 
clasz bar a and hotels in Toronto without fear of being discovered*
17. Hof erring to correspondence from the Officer i/c
C.i.d*, Ottawa, dated 3 COL 63, please be advised that the Metro Toronto 
Police Department Hold-dp Squad have bean notified of the robbery in 
question.
13* Investigation is continuing in this case and a
further report will be submitted to meet the undernoted Diary Data*

(uh.».J
♦♦•* 
ogt*

i/c Tor. cis a«u

(F*H. Ful
Toronto

ssb«
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6'5-0-790-205 , Stt > 791-5-60 (V.2)

THS 0*0* #$% M'W'KAL
Ret Dr. Martin luther KING * 

■ Murder of *
Assietance to ___

FORWARD'D for your information#
It will be noted that Invest!ration was 

conduct d in Montreal as described in Paras. 9 
an! 10 as a result of a verbal request from our 
investigator*
3* Copies to the Commissioner#

TORONTO (J4U Nelson). Insn.
13-7-63 A st. c.I.B. Officer
THE COMMISSIONER, OTTAWA

FORWARDED for your information, together 
with copies of the second statement (in sealed 
^S^^^L?^761^ O.P.P. report and two views 
Or HUTCHINSON.

?• The majority of the investigation requested
in this area has now been completed. However, there 
are still some loose ends being attended to. Further 
advice may be expected.
S.U.I.

TORONTO
13-7-63

(J.M. Nelson), Insp. 
Asst. C.I.B. Officer



1115 ^#r# edueeday Jun® 12 A^9d8

uiaacho Beatrice Vaa ..WAN#
l&UAao&a^u^^^

X« the event yM are Guarded vita a criminal offence as $ result 
of this l^ive^ti jution# do you now Mah to say anything# "ion arc not 
obliged to my anything unless you wish to do aoj but whatever you do so 

111 be taken donu in writing And my be given in evidence#

-' lU^ D Ul&n&he VAy -AM ft

.# bo you understand this caution?
A# X®«#

Q» Tov voluntary &avc & M&tosent earlier today co^^rnic^ your set!one 
with & r^n yon kn^ n* RAT# "-u now ray that ^arta of thie rtrt^ent 
is inepw-ct yud untrue# • hat do you Mah to my about this nw#

a# ihu part I told you about HAY red 2 b^X^ al the Astir Mtel is ^riru©# 
X vn« with -A" pace Mly# I p& positive he Is the cr« mn X rove 
identified to you fr ?p pk^t^^pha today said ivoMntMd the picture in 
tue yumr srer immediately ^& tiw h^ 1 bad been with# I picked hi* up 
&y^clf at toe mIfm .1^ "Mel#

>4# The fact y^ ^ent to th* ^rd 4?acce Hotel >4th &a£ is true or untrue?

A# ^mt is exactly true# I di^t m-fotx.r ^lug tn^re but X \-ohe tip X^ 
the ord aIwoc# AAX u&ud f-ul wn^-ua^e while he mi# ^ehing lave to 
&e# word# like# "ball you’re a ^ood fuck"# he used other words MMl&r 
to tHls# He always r^ferrud to ue as ’•Dell*# ■ He used slang language 
hl# ^.raimor am a poor#

a# Xou my ale ^mutar ^aa poor# whut do you uean by thia?

*• he *4^1/ could not put iseatemea toother prinerip.

U# bid y->u ever see Mr with Waseca aa?

a# As# x never even mw Cxi^&ec# .^ uewr hoa a sultco.se or anything, ile 
h^d a xlgbt £rey turtle peck sweater#

,# Is there anything else you Moh to nay?

A# ho sto^r t^vn 2 ^ttr drinking rnd I*ve told you ^hnt X re~ec,ber#

l*:' h. m MOA Di Mnnohe v^A r\ 3,
J#M -Vk'^FgCpl# AM.
MM/’^snj.Tet/ pt# ‘ 5X-.

// [ A /> 6 / ~ ^^^
UNCLOSUR?-
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1»15 =’.«.

liianeho twairWw V«3 - uVM, 
J&Uili^^

In the event ^^ art? a^ar^M «tth e ori^Vua off erne a« $ ras^lt 
of t^w inw^ti gallon, io you new wish to say anything* Ubu are mt 
□‘allied tc ®v anything jrue&a you wish to do s$| but whatever you do so 

111 $6 taken down in writing und r®y be glv^n in uvidome.

M^’-.p Blanche vak u:^ $

• £v you understand thi£ amnion?
A* V" *•

u* Fxu voluntary .-;we a at^t^mst earlier today eor>cemlr< your motions 
with a &an 7 ax knc^ a« ?bVG ’'.u u<m say that p^rts of thia rtr tenant 
1« laeurr^ct ^4 untrue# -hat do you ^Ich to say about this m#*

, Th# y^rt I tai< y^i nbovt hAX 4^ I frying at ths rotor ^tol la uotxw* 
X watr with uAY ynce ouly, I nc positive'>>e is the taue :w$ X have 
Ida-;tifled to />.. fr ^ yhs t graphs today &M c^a^nUsd the rlotur* In 
the news- a; er lr ^lately ks the $an X had bean with* X picked hi?* up 
wygeXf at the '’.etrec, »le :ntcl*

^* ‘The fact y^ went to this -ord '-l^c^ ?Hal Kith UAT Is true or untrue?

a# ihst is ^z^tly true# I d^n’t r^^enbtr goii^ t^urc but x ^cke up 1 < 
t^ .©rd hi^coa* KAX u^a f^-ui xauyuage while ne «^# making I we to 
de, wards like, #^ix you’re & good ruck’*, he utwd ot^r words similar 
to tills* oe tilwa/s iW^r^c to se -^s ^iJajl’% he used slang x^n^ua^a 
hie ^resj^r was pear*

^ You mi/ hl^ ^ns^'^r #ai< poor, wh^t do you aean by this?

a* as simply c&uld not put ^©ht^€i«e» toother yr^-crl^*

s» X»ld y^u ever we hix with ^ias^ea on?

A* ^>g X uever even saw ^xt^ees# Ue uever nsd w suitcase ar anything* He 
mJ a light ^^ turtle KC#fc swe-eter*

. ♦ is ^here anything else you i$l#h to r^?

A* Je ovw ttw 1 was drinking and I’ve told you ^’‘at 1 x^^b^r#

^.u." ''^j 4C$ P« F^mWl ^'- ^M*.

‘^■^^^^g^t/:^^ *?%
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* OGCu CD No. m — RmJO rD BOUn.
Sgt. 3. Walker. FToi3T“Laundry ^& Dry Cleaning Mark
Supervisor, Identification^
Recording units, Central Records Branch,
Central Records Branch.

June I9th. 1968.

Re: Laundry & Dry Cleaning Marks on clothing of James Bari RAY.

Investigating Officer: R.C.M.P. Col. J.S. DUNLOP, ‘0* Div. Hdqtrs, 
3 Sullivan, Toronto, Tel: 3g9-l766.

At 11.30 a.m. June 18th. 1968, Cpl. DUNLOP 
contacted the examiner of the laundry <1 dry cleaning marks file, 
by J phone, and imparted the following information:-

(a) previous details of marks on shirt & jacket were not correct;

(b) the marks on the shirt, *TF 2307-2219’ should have been given 
as 1 PF 2307-2219’; these marks are now knov/n to be manufacturers;

(c) the marks on the jacket, ’37153’? previously amended to ’3-7153’ 
are now known to be ’3-7-15-3! and appear on right chest pocket 
of jacket & right trouser pocket; these marks are described as 
stamped; still not known if applied directly or appearing on tag;

(d) laundry mark appearing on collar of shirt now described as a 
letter ’C*, completely enclosed in a circle, with a horizontal 
line immediately below circle, and, directly underneath the line 
two digits, ’2M: still unknown if the marks are by hand, or machine.

An immediate comparison of the laundry mark ’./as 
started, and, working on the assumption that letter ’C’, or digits 

*2M might be ’Indicator Letter1, or ’Indicator Numbers’ quickly 
eliminated the digits, and, established that letter ’C1/ circumscribe 
by circle, immediately over digits, was the method of identification 
used by the COMMUNITY CLMaHERS, 789 Dundas St. W. Toronto.

In the circumstances of the COMMUNITY CLLM^RS, and 
laundry agents, SANITARY LAUNDRY, 673 College St. Toronto, the 
identifying mark is applied, by hand, in black indelible ink, 
directly on the collar of shirts; the encircled letter ’c’ indicates 
the address of the laundry, and, the digits indicate the customer 
invoice number.

Desrite amendments to dry cleaning marks it is not 
possible to relate to any of the samples on file, and, owing to 
absence of photograph, or adequate details, it cannot be positively 
concluded if these marks are. in fact, dry cleaners.

At 3*55 p.m.. Sgt. 3...Walker, in cooperation with Staff 
Sgt. J. Foley, ’phoned submission of COM-UNITY CLBALBRS to R.C.M.P.

In summation, this office is of the opinion that the 
submission, in respect to COMMUNITY CLBaNERS, will prove positive; 
further examination of the dry cleaning marks must await 1 photo 
clarification.

with respect,
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Name of business

ceniral registry

DRY CLEANING AND LAUNDRY MARKS

C onttuuni ty
Q O O O O O v O “ < 0

Cleaners
O c o P 5 O <1 O I o O

Address 7??c Pundaso ££ Toronto, County York.

Manager’s name & address premises
o^^ooouoco 0

Individual establishment ?., o oBranch store0ou.Head office.

Are ervices performed on the pr

Do

If

not, who does the wor

your sub-contractors

any work ib done
address on reverse side

ph EM-3-6877
1 Ho 0 o 0 0 0 0*0,

Ph ^bpye

Agency
no services

remises7 D.CN ( ) Shirts ( ) Laundry
Varsity Gleaners 7 Bulver St. EM—3291 

v-laundry Sanitary Laundry 673 College St ' " 
tv - o on. U 0 ® 0OOOCOOOOOOO 00*0 0*00000000 040 J O 0 C

add any marks to that which you use?
no
O 0 c

EE-5-3126
0 O O

agents or other stores, include names 
of this form.

and

Where are your sales slip records kept7 -PrW.ses How long? 0

Do-they record customers name and address7 no

Where do you keep storage garments?
no

METHODS OP MAPKING

Hano X oo Ma chide„oo o Ink,^o Indelible ink 
Paper tagso^oMetal tags „ o o 0 Cloth tagso

nvisible
Other *

ink Stamping 0
o

Sta te signi 
Laundryoo oo

Shirts

o o o

9^4
/

cam, fpc tors of.-markino. if anywritten directly on garment
Q O o o o o c * * o o c O o o o

o

Ra.BeX -tag o O o o o O 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0 0

0

If tag type, do you use staples or and now many?
DnCo ( 
Shirts

o 0

D o c o o o .paper 4^g 
Describe attachmento

011X1 L ^3 o o co o o o o o oo

with ctwa ^staple a 0 0 c o

Name of marking machine Supply House *

Suit Co^t.
Shirts 0 o o'

inside pocket
of,o. Trous 
oCoats„oo

LOCATION
pocket”

-^4040000

OF MARKINGS

Skirt Dresses
collar

C 0

Other items 0

When was the last change in marking system? never
o

State exactly the meaning of any numbers letters J symbols used

Shir t s e
Laundry 0 « o *

O O O O ei e o O O O U c o c co

all three over
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 v O U O O O 0

o O O O O « O O 0 o

*

0 O

0 0 0 0 0 O O

o

0 0 O 0

lhirj?G samoles of 
in normal manner

tags or ma rkinos required Please attach to paper
and include with this questionnaire

Name of Officer Donald Elchuck P.O. 1615 No 1 Dist* Metro Toronto
1 lit XL. 4. — -L. . ^Z A *0*00*0 J OO0GO POO* 00000 0 0*00* X/ 1 O ^ 1 A. V V 1 ’ \ J 00000090000*000000

March 16 1965
^^ "tOoooooonoco OOOOO0OOCOOO 000040 o • 0
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666 ” customers invoice number
- 1 v ” number of articles . .

<

Shirts * Laundry

Circle C address of Laundry 

666 customers invoice number

■V
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1 - Mr. DeLoach - Enclosures (2) ^v ^^^^
1 - Mr. Bishop ^Enclosures (2)
1 - Mr. Rosen - Enclosures (2)
1 - Mr. Sullivan - Enclosures (2)

• - n
FMG:mer^lO)

STIC

mailed

REC 49

Tolson _ 
DeLoach 
Mohr__  
Bishop — 
Casper — 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt___  
Gale___  
Rosen _  
Sullivan . 
Tavel __  
Trotter — 
Tele. Room

SS^gUL 8<H96® TELETYPE UNIT

JUL 2 61968 
COMM-FBI

19 JUL 29 1968
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FD-36 4Rev. ,5-22-64)
Mr. Tolson_  
Mr. DeLcach 
Mr. Mohr_ „ 
Mr. Eibhcp-
Mr

Mr.

C^por,...
Crdiahiin 
Conn

Date: 7/11/68
I 
i to

Transmit the following in

inf.
Mr.
Mr.

(Type in plaintext or code)

Rosen

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

Mr. TavcL... 
Mr. Trotter, 
Tele. Room..
M;«s Holmes___
Miss Gandy—

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
PERSONAL
ATTENTION:
ASST. DIRECTOR ROSEN

FROM: VtEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)

^C^JRKI

Various London communications have set forth that 
New Scotland Yard sources were unable to determine RAY’s 
whereabouts from 5/17/68 when he arrived in England from 
Lisbon, and 5/28/68 when he checked into the New Earls Court 
Hotel.

As a result of conferences at the Yard it was strongly 
suggested to them that RAY must have stayed at a small hotel 
in the Kensington area near the West London Air Terminal. The 
Yard agreed to do a recheck of all hotels in this area, as a 
result of which it has been determined RAY checked into the 
Heathfield House Hotel, 181-183 Cromwell Road, London, S.W. 5, 
on 5/17 and checked out on 5/28, which is the date he checked 
into the New Earls Court Hotel.

Enclosed are two copies each of statement made by the 
proprietress of the Heathfield House Hotel, pertinent page 
of the hotel's guest book showing RAY’s signature, and the 
hotel’s copy of the receipt given to RAY.

for RAY’s residence in England for 
6/8/68, when he was apprehended.

3 - Bureau (Ends. 6 )15NefllSUR0 
1 - Liaison 
1 - London 
JTM:cm 
(5)

Approved:

iod 5/17/68 to
With the foregoing information we have now accounted

Special Agent in Charge
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LON 88-72

In addition to the information set forth in the 
enclosed statement, Mrs. WESTWOOD advised that some time 
after RAY checked out on 5/28/68 her husband deposited 
three $10 American Express checks to their account at the 
bank. Neither she nor her husband can fully recall, but 
believe there is a possibility these travelers checks could 
have been received from RAY.

It is not known whether it is possible for American 
Express, New York, to check for any checks issued to RAY under 
the name SNEYD without the check numbers. ( Investigation re 
these checks being left to discretion of the Bureau. — P^-^

The Yard has orally advised me in the strictest 
confidence that on 5/27/68 at 5:20 P.M. a lone man with a . 
small gun walked into a jeweler’s shop in Paddington area of 
London, pointed the gun at the jeweler, aifd said, ’’This is a 
stick-up, give me the money in the till.” The jeweler hesitated 
and the man panicked and ran out of the shop and did not obtain 
any loot. When shown ten photographs of different men, the ; 
jeweler without hesitation picked out RAY as the hold-up man. 
The only confusing point is that the jeweler claims the man 
wore a hat. As far as can be determined RAY was hatless during 
his period in England, and did not have a hat in his possession. 
If he is the man involved he could, of course, have disposed 
of the hat. r-/

The Yard points out that in the morning of June 4, 1968, 
he asked the clerk at the New Earls Court Hotel how much his 
bill wouldbe, and when told he reportedly said, ”1'11 have to 
go to my bank and make a withdrawal.” The Fulham Bank (Lonairtel 
7/3/682 was robbed the afternoon of June 4th.

On 5/27/68 he asked the clerk at the Heathfield House 
Hotel how much his bill would be, and when told reportedly he 
made a similar statement about making a withdrawal from his 
bank.

The Yard has the theory that if RAY is the man involved 
in the jewelry shop attempt, since he did not get any money then 
he must have committed a successful job between 5:20 P.M. 
on 5/27/68 and the morning of 5/28/68 in order to be able to pay 
his bill at Heathfield House.
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LON 88-72

The Yard is not going to conduct any investigation 
to prove this theory. They are extremely fearful that if 
information re the jewelry shop job and information implicating 
RAY in any other jobs leaks to the press, that RAY’s solicitor 
will insist RAY be charged in order to clear him of any or all 
jobs he allegedly committed.

Foregoing information, plus copies of enclosures, may 
be furnished the Department of Justice, with the understanding 
that the jewelry shop information should not be revealed to the 
press or public sources at this time.

For the Bureau’s information only, I understand that
Sir ELWYN JONES, British Attorney General, is reviewing all
extradition papers, Magistrate’ 
will appear in the High Court

urt proceedings, 
Krenings o^ 7/29/68 

the Governor of Wandsworth PriUbn.^^ * *•>

and JONES 
to represent

* '

\

\
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STATEMENT of: Doris Catherine WESTV/OOD, 
(Mrs,) 

Age of Witness: Over 21
Occupation of Witness: Hotel Proprietress 
Address:’ 25 Fitzroy Square, W.1.

(Eus. 8J01.—Eus-.-3500)' ’ |

I am the proprietress of the Heathfield 

House Hotel, 181-183 Cromwell Road, S.W.5. I have 

been shown a photograph by Detective Sergeant Elliott 

of a man whom I recognize as Ramon George Sneyd, 

who stayed at the hotel. . I produce the visitors 

book and under the 17th May 1968 is the signature 

Ramon George Sneyd of 962 Dindas-W-Toronto, Canada. 

He remained here from 17th May 1968 until 28th May 

1968. I remember, that on 27th May he asked for 

his bill to be made out. It was made out and it 

came to £18. 11. 6d. which included a ten per cent ‘ J 

surcharge. I gave it to him and he said, ’’Would •

it be possible for me to stay another night?" 

I told him it would be all right and he stayed 

the night of 27th/28th May. On the latter date 

he paid his bill in full, which now amounted to 

£20. 12. 8d. As far as I can remember it was paid 

in sterling.

Owing to his bad writing I thought his :

name was Snezel. I now realise this should have 

been Sneyd. His bill, a copy of which I produce, 

shows the first night to be 18th May 1.968. This .» • 

should be 17th May as shown in the visitors book 

and it is likely that I have undercharged him one 

night.
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During his stay here he kept himself to 

himself and made very little conversation, except 

to ask for directions to the bus stop or tube. 

He did not receive any mail, phone calls or 

visitors,. The telephone extension is outside his 

room and also serves another room. His bill shows 

a 6d. call which was either an error or could 

possibly have been for a hire car or taxi, in 

which case the call would have been made direct. 

from the switchboard and therefore not recorded 

against his extension, which in fact it is not. 

He went out between 9 a.m. and 10 a.m. every 

morning after breakfast and returned at about 

1 a.m. I do not think he stayed out all night 

on any occasion but cannot be sure. It will 

be seen that receipt No. 05100 is headed ’College 

Place Hotel, 1-U University Street, W.C.1*. These 

receipts are also used for Heathfield House, 

which is all part of the same firm.

This statement, consisting of 2 pages 
each signed by me, is true to the best of my 
knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, 
if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable 
to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it 
anything which I know to be false or do not 
believe to be true.

Dated the 9th day of July 1968.

Signed: Doris Westwood 

Signature witnessed by: P. A. Elliott 
Detective Sergeant
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STATEMENT of: Doris Catherine WESTWOOD, 
(Mrs J 

Age of Witness: Over 21
Occupation of Witness: Hotel Proprietress 
Address:- 25 Fitzroy Square, W.1.

(Eus. 8301 .—Eus—”35 00)---------

I am the proprietress of the Heathfield 

House Hotel, 181-183 Cromwell Road, S.W.5. I have 

been shown a photograph by Detective Sergeant Elliott 

of a man whom I recognize as Ramon George Sneyd, 

who stayed at the hotel. _ I produce the visitors 

book and under the 17th May 1968 is the signature 

Ramon George Sneyd of 962 Dindas-W-Toronto, Canada. 

He remained here from 17th May 1968 until 28th May 

1968. I remember that on 27th May he asked for 

his bill to be made out. It was made out and it 

came to £18. 11. 6d. which included a ten per cent 

surcharge. I gave it to him and he said, "Would 

it be possible for me to stay another night?" 

I told him it would be all right and he stayed 

the night of 27th/28th May. On the latter date 

he paid his bill in full, which now amounted to 

£20. 12. 8d. As far as I can remember it was paid 

in sterling.

Owing to his bad writing I thought his 

name was Snezel. I now realise this should have 

been Sneyd. His bill, a copy of which I produce, 

shows the first night to be 18th May1968. This 

should be 17th May as shown in the visitors book 

and it is likely that I-have undercharged him one 

night.
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During his stay here he kept himself to 

himself and made very little conversation, except 

to ask for directions to the bus stop or tube. 

He did not receive any mail, phone calls or 

visitors,. The telephone extension is outside his 

room and also serves another room. His bill shows 

a 6d. call which was either an error or could 

possibly have been for a hire car or taxi, in 

which case the call would have been made direct. 

from the switchboard and therefore not recorded 

against his extension, which in fact it is not. 

He went out between 9 a.m. and 10 a.m. every 

morning after breakfast and returned at about 

1 a.m. I do not think he stayed out all night 

on any occasion but cannot be sure. It will 

be seen that receipt No. 05100 is headed 1 College 

Place Hotel, 1-U University Street, W.C.11. These 

receipts are also used for Heathfield House, 

which is all part of the same firm.

This statement, consisting of 2 pages 
each signed by me, is true to the best of my 
knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, 
if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable 
to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it 
anything which I know to be false or do not 
believe to be true.

Dated the 9th day of July 1968.

Signed: Doris Westwood 

Signature witnessed by: P. A. Elliott 
Detective Sergeant
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COLLEGE PLACE HOTEL

ONE WEEK'S NOTICE FROM BILL DAY MUST BE GIVEN OF INTENDED DEPARTURE.
VISITORS’ ACCOUNTS MUST BE SETTLED WEEKLY. CHEQUES ACCEPTED BY ARRANGEMENT. 

THE MANAGEMENT ARE NOT TO DE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR FOR DAMAGE TO GUESTS* 

PROPERTY ANO EFFECTS HOWSOEVER CAUSED. SILLS ARE MADE OUT WEEKLY IN ADVANCE.

PARAFORM
MMM* PAHAOQN PLEASE LEAVE KEY AT THE OFFICE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



July 22, 1968The Attorney General

1 - Mr.
1 - Mr.
1 - Mr.
1 - Mr.

DeLoach 
Rosen 
McGowan 
McDonough

You will recall that Mew Scotland Yard had been 
unable to determine Janes Bari Ray's whereabouts from 
May 17, 1968, when he arrived back in Kngland iron Lisbon, f 
Portugal, and May 28, 1968, when he checked into the A a a 
MOw Baris Court Betel in London, Bagland. v

As a result of a request made by our represents* / 
tire la London, the Yard rochocked all hotels in the 
Monsington area near the West London Air Terminal and 
they determined that Bay chocked into the Beathfiold House 
Hotel in London en May 17, 1968, and chocked out on 
May 28, 1968, which Is the date he chocked into the Mow Baris
Court Motel. The guest book of the Heathfield House Hotel 

____ contains the signature of Ramon George Snoyd, 962 Dindas - W - 
Eto, Canada* This, of course, is the nano Ray used to 

a his Canadian passport and one of his addresses in 
a was 962 Dundas, Vest Toronto.The proprietress of the hotel identified a photo* 
of the subject as the individual known to her as 
George Snoyd who stayed at her hotel. The FBI 

atory has determined that the signature Ramon George 
„ on the copy of the guest book page is somewhat

indistinct but is similar to known signatures of the subject

The proprietress of the hotel advised that Ray 
kept to himself, did not receive any nail, phono calls or 
visitors and loft the hotel between 9 a.m. and 10 a.n. every 
morning after breakfast and returned at about 1 a.m. She 
stated sho did not think that Ray stayed out all night on 
any occasion but sho could not be sure.

Tolson ----- 
DeLoach 
Mohr _____  
Bishop  
Casper 
Callahan 
Conrad -----
Felt __ ___
Gale_____
Rosen 
Sullivan —
Tavel _---- .
Trotter 
Tele. Room 
Holmes -MB 
Gandy ___ J

Mow^ifetolam^pYaFckhas orally informed in strictest 
confidence that on may "27,^968, at 5:20 p.m., a lone man 
with a small gun walked into a jeweler’s shop in the 
Paddington area of linden, pointed the gun at the jeweler 
and stated, "HHM iSM*/«$ick~up, give mo the money in the 
till.” The jeweler hesitated and the man panicked and ran x

EJM:cs:vea

NOTE: J See Rosen to 
inBJM: vea.

©TELETYPE UNIT LZZI

Loach memo captioned ’’MURKIN,” 7/19/68

SEE NOTE ON REVERSE S1^
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The Attorney General

out of the shop without obtaining any loot. When shown ten 
photographs of different sen, the jeweler without hesitation 
picked out Bay as the attempted holthip nan. The jeweler 
daisied the nan wore a hat and as far as can be detemined 
Bay was hatless during his period In Bngland and did not 
have a hat In his possession. However, if he is the nan 
Involved he could have disposed of the hat.

Mew Scotland Yard has requested that the 
indorsation regarding the attempted jewelry store holdup

be revealed to the press or public sources at this tinenot

The Deputy Attorney General

Mr. Stephen J. Pollak 
Assistant Attorney General

Mr. Fred M. Vinson, Jr. 
Assistant Attorney General

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Mr. ToHofl-w—' I 
Mr. Detmefc—— I 
ife. Mohr..™#™-, t 
Mr. bishop ...™^, j 
Mr. &h8per._^,m„ 
Mr. Callalwn.„„.., 
Mr. Conrad

Date: 7/16/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr- 
Mr. 
Mr.

Felt___
Gale
Rosen_ J 
Sullivan. 
Tavel

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room___
Miss Holmes__
Miss _Gandy__

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)TO:

LEGAT, LONDON (88-72)

Remyairtel 7/11/68.

PERSONAL ATTENTION
ASST. DIRECTOR ROSEN

(P)

On 7/15/68 a source at New Scotland 
£ on an unofficial and confidential basis copies

two c°Pies of each enclosed as follows:

^1) Letter from RAY to Attorney General RAMSEY

v \ *13 (2) Letter from RAY to J. B. STONER, Attorney,

/ (3) Letter from RAY to ARTHUR J.. HANES.

' 4Z (4) Letter from RAY to EDWARD HEATH, Member of
\z Tory opposition leader.

Yard gave me 
of documents,

CLARK.

Savannah, Ga,

Parliament and

(5) Letter from RAY to brother, JOHN RAY.

(6) Letter from JOHN RAY to RAY.

(7) Prison Warder’s report dated 7/5/68.

(8) Prison Warderfe report dated 6/17/68.

STONER, item 2, is befieVed to be identical with 
JESS# B. STONER, on whom the Bureau has considerable back­
ground information. Any investigation concerning him is 
left to the discretion of

Bureau (Ends. 16) ^ 
Liaison (direct) 
London

JTM:cm 
W--------------------

Approved: ________________

53AUG8 136^clal A’ent in Charge
Sent
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LON 88-72 ■<-.''''"■' ' \

One copy of each of the documents may be furnished 
to the Department of Justice with the understanding they be 
considered classified CONFIDENTIAL and possession of them not 
be made known to any other sources. In this regard revelation 
outside, the Bureau or Department would jeopardize my source.

Concerning items 7 and 8, I am exploring with \ 
sources the possibility of obtaining reports of this nature 
on an official basis, with permission to officially disseminate 
to the Department of Justice and the State of Tennessee.

-2-
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7/25/68

Airtel 1 - Mr. McGowan
1 - Mr. Long

To: SACs, Memphis (44-1987)
Savannah

From: Direj^r, ^^(44-38861) V \ \ V \
MURKIN ^^

&

The Legal Attache in London has obtained 
information from a highly confidential source that subject 
James Karl Ray while incarcerated in a British prison, 
using the name of Ramon G. Sneyd, sent a letter to 
Mr. J. B. Stoner, Attorney-at-Law, Savannah, Georgia. 
This letter, dated 7/4/68, in essence stated that subject 
Ray was shown a letter written by stoner concerning a 
legal fund which Stoner represents, and Ray advises that 
he has retained Mr. Hanes and would like to get his 
advice before he takes any action.

The letter continues by advising that Ray 
appreciates Stoner's offer of assistance.

Tolson_________  
DeLoach________ 
Mohr___________  
Bishop
Casper ______ 
Callahan
Conrad _ ________  
Felt ________ ___  
Gale ____________  
Rosen __________  
Sullivan ________
Ta vol __________
Trotter__________ 
Tele. Room ___ 
Holmes_________

It is possible that this Stoner is identical 
to one Jesse B. Stoner, who is Vice president of the 
National States Rights Party with headquarters in 
Savannah, Georgia. Stoner has been described as a racial 
rabble rouser.

In view of Stoner's association with the 
National States Rights Party, Savannah and Memphis should 
determine through contact with appropriate sources and 
informants if Stoner has had any further contact with Ray.

if fl .31

REL:cs

(7) ^
!25:

» —. r

See Memo Rosen tatDeLoach, dated 7/24/68 same 
caption, REL:cs^< r

FOR REV?̂
“ME^^

spse w
10 HSCh

teletype unit
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